FORM PTO-1594 (REV 6-93)	49	9
(1/27 0-93)	18,	1

04-26-1999



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
HEET	Patent and Trademark Office

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	(REV 6-93)	R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ladish Co., Inc. Individual(s)			
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Trinity Fitting & Flange Group, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Sacurity Agrierment Merger Gescurity Agreement Change of Name Gother: Execution Date: March 31, 1999 March 31,	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 【A Corporation-State Wisconsin	City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75207 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name George of George of Name George of George of Name George of George of George of Name George of Geo		☐ Corporation-StateDelaware	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 672,701 672,320 O4-08-1999 Additional numbers attached?	Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Street Address:		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 672,701	
Street Address: LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP Street Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp Lide Lide Lide Lide Lide Lide Lide Lide	Additional numbers attact	ned? ☐ Yes ဩ No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt.	
Internal Address: LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 8. Deposit account number: 12-1781 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 EX Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 12-1781 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. April 5, 1999 Date Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 EX Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	, , ,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ −2−	
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 8. Deposit account number: 12-1781 City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing FC:481 40.00 GP 25.00 GP OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Name: Michael R. Schulman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
8. Deposit account number: 12-1781 City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing Signature FC:481 40.00 GP 25.00 GP OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Internal Address: LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing 1/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000268 672701 FC:481 FC:482 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number: 12-1781	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing 1/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000268 672701 FC:481 40.00 GP FC:482 25.00 GP OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	City Dallas State Texas ZIP 75001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing FC:481 FC:482 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Signature April 5, 1999 Signature Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		E THIS SPACE	
14/251778	Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Name of Person Signing FC:481 FC:482 Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Signature Value of Person Signing Value of Person Signing FC:481 FC:482 Martin Korn for Michael R. Schulman Signature Value of Person Signing Otal Number of Person Signing	April 5, 1999 Date	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04/251778 Form 116048/GW04		

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ladish Co., Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a business address of 5481 S. Packard Ave., Cudahy, WI (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor as shown in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Trinity Fitting & Flange Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 2525 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all other rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee NUNC PRO TUNC, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks is requested to direct any correspondence after the date hereof to Assignee, in each case c/o Michael R. Schulman, Esq., Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP, 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200, Dallas, Texas 75201.

Assigner represents and warrants to Assignee that all statements made by Assignor in the applications for registrations of the Trademarks were true and correct as of the date the applications were made and continue to be true and correct as of the date hereof.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assignees.

Signed this <u>31st</u>day of <u>March</u>, 1999, effective <u>Nunc Pro Tunc</u> as of May 30, 1997.

LADISH CO., INC. A Wisconsin Corporation

Name: Thomas S. Plichta
Title: Corporate Controller

99991:67803:DALLAS:354820.1

On this <u>31stday</u> of <u>March</u>, 1999, personally appeared <u>Thomas S. Plichta</u> to me known and known to me to be <u>Corp. Controller</u> of Ladish Co., Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing trademark assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

(SEAL)

Notary Public in and for State of Kisconsin County of Milwoukee

My commission expires:

99991:67803:DALLAS:354820.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
LADISH	January 20, 1959 Renewed January 20, 1979	672,701
LADISH	January 6, 1959 Renewed January 6, 1979	672,320

99991:67803:DALLAS:354820.1

RECORDED: 04/08/1999